
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT lltc/1/~. 
OF A POLITICAL OR PAR TY COMMITTEE 4!JG O 1:1) 

ks 0. Ii? 0Jter/J. . ,:.'fJ24 
July 2 9, 2024 'lrJe1J1111 /J, 

//j/(J3 . 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE Colfl/f/;98, 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 1/oh 

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Sierra Club PAC 
---------------------------

Address: PO Box 11415 
-------------------------------

Overland Park City and Zip Code: ___________________________ _ 

This is a ( check one): __ Party Committee ✓ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 

I. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 0 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 0 

10,310.55 

3,142.94 

13,453.49 

707.94 

12,745.55 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

7/26/2024 
Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Sierra Club PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Melanie Terrill retired 

01/25/24 450 S 89th V Salina KS 67401 

Robin Edmunds 
01/25/24 1460 E Lane V M<anhattan KS 66502 

Jeffrey Gorski 
01/25/24 3900 W 91st St ti Prairie Village KS 66207 

Tracy J Harrison 
01/25/24 2503 Jasu Drive V Lawrence KS 66046 

Janet A Hopkins retired 
01/25/24 209 N Cedar Wood Dr v' Rose Hill KS 67133 

Jerry Jost 
01/25/24 217 N 5th St V Lawrence KS 66044 

David S Kyner retired 
01/25/24 4604 Woodland Dr V Lawrence Ks 66049 

Judy K Langley 
01/25/24 6818 E Blanchard Ave 

Hutchinson KS 67501 V 

Michael Paul Martin retired 
01/25/24 620 S edgewater Rd V Wichita KS 67230 

Dean Palos 
01/25/24 727 Tennessee v' Lawrence KS 66044 

Zack Pistora 

01/25/24 22801 Golden Rd V Linwood KS 66052 

, '-\: / 
,, '-< 

Subtotal This Page . 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$200.00 

$65.00 

$75.00 

$65.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$225.00 

$100.00 

$400.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$1,630.00 

Page J__ of _2 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Sierra Club PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Daniel Swenson 
01/25/24 7070 Chinkapin Cir v' Manhattan KS 66502 

Randee L Werts 

01/25/02 4908 W 60th Ter V Prairie Village KS 66208 

Linda L Winter 

01/25/24 1416 N Lark Ln V Wichita KS 67212 

Adrienne Moore Baxter 

02/13/24 1032 S Lindenwood Dr V Olathe KS 66062 

Steven Herndon retired 
02/14/24 2828 N 103rd St 

Kansas City KS 66109 

Scott Carter retired 
04/26/24 4013 W 138th Ter 

Leawood KS 

,. 
. Subtoptl This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THI~ PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$110.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$85.00 

v' $257.94 

v' $250.00 

$902.94 

$2,532.94 

$610.00 

$3,142.94 

Page~of ~ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kansas Sierra Club PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

.. 
/ $0.00 

Subtotal This Page • . . . 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over$ I 00) In-Kind Contributions $0.00 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $0.00 

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $0.00 

Page J ___ of_J_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Sierra Club PAC 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

GEC 2023 registration fee balance 
03/13/24 901 S Kansas Ave $450.00 

Topeka, KS 66612 

GEC 2024 registration fee 

07/25/24 901 S Kansas Ave $250.00 
Topeka, KS 66612 

PayPal payment processing fees in 2024 
PayPal.com $7.94 

;, 

Subfotid This r,ge 
$707.94 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $707.94 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less $0.00 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $707.94 
TffiS ,PERIOD (to .line 4 of Summary) 

Pagej_orJ 


